INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION
Radiocommunication Bureau
ITU BR RNSS Progress Report
Results of the 4th RES-609 Consultation Meeting (Bangalore, India)
1.0 Introduction
1.1 Resolution 609 (WRC-03) is entitled “Protection of aeronautical radionavigation service
systems from the equivalent power flux-density produced by radionavigation satellite service
networks and systems in the 1164-1215 MHz frequency band.”

List of the RNSS systems (as of 26.04.2006) with frequency assignments in the band 1164-1215 MHz that meet the criteria
listed in Annex to RES 609 (WRC-2003) and Bureau's Report with findings relating to determination of the PFD values
ntc_id adm ntwk_org sat_name long_nom ntf_rsn d_rcv ssn_ref ssn_no ific_no ntc_type Annex
to RES-609
BR Report **
(instructs the
Bureau 2
of RES 609)
105540005 ARS ARB ARABSAT 5A-30.5E 30.5 A 17.05.2005 API/A 3398 2549 G NO Input DOC --
105540006 ARS ARB ARABSAT 5B-26E 26 A 17.05.2005 API/A 3399 2549 G NO Input DOC --
105540007 ARS ARB ARABSAT 5C-20E 20 A 17.05.2005 API/A 3400 2549 G NO Input DOC --
105540008 ARS ARB ARABSAT 6D-7.5E 7.5 A 17.05.2005 API/A 3401 2549 G NO Input DOC --
105540009 ARS ARB ARABSAT 6E-34.5E 34.5 A 17.05.2005 API/A 3402 2549 G NO Input DOC --
105540010 ARS ARB ARABSAT 6F-44.5E 44.5 A 17.05.2005 API/A 3403 2549 G NO Input DOC --
101540217 CAN  ANIK-F3 NAV -118.7 A 14.11.2001 API/A 2175 2460 G NO Input DOC --
100543887 CHN  COMPASS-110.5E 110.5 A 05.01.2004 API/A 1302 2512 G 2nd meeting DOC ∗ A
101520012 CHN  COMPASS-110.5E 110.5 C 10.01.2001 CR/C 800 2489 G 2nd meeting DOC * No PFD excess
103500418 CHN  COMPASS-110.5E 110.5 N 31.12.2003 PART 1 2517 G 2nd meeting DOC * No PFD excess
100543886 CHN  COMPASS-140E 140 A 05.01.2004 API/A 1303 2512 G 2nd meeting DOC * A
101520013 CHN  COMPASS-140E 140 C 10.01.2001 CR/C 801 2489 G 2nd meeting DOC * No PFD excess
103500419 CHN  COMPASS-140E 140 N 31.12.2003 PART 1 2517 G 2nd meeting DOC * No PFD excess
103540921 CHN  COMPASS-160E 160 A 31.12.2003 API/A 2996 2512 G 3rd meeting DOC * A
∗ Administrations that have submitted materials pursuant to §§ 11 b) and/or c) of the RES-609 ToR to one Consultation Meeting, and have had the subject RNSS system or
network reflected in the aggregate sharing determination agreed by a Consultation Meeting, need not resubmit the same information to a subsequent Consultation Meeting
under the timetable established in §§ 11 b) and/or c), provided that:
a. The subject network or system remains on the list to be provided for the subsequent Consultation Meeting by the BR under § 11 a) above; and
b. The administration that submitted the information provides to all administrations on the list provided by the BR in § 11 a) above, with a copy to the BR for
information, on or before the deadline established under §§ 11 b) and c) for the subsequent Consultation Meeting, a statement that there have been no material
changes in the information previously provided under §§ 11 b) and/or c) for the subject system or network.
** Characteristics of the satellite networks used by administrations were representative of intended or actual operating characteristics, and thus may be different from those
characteristics that may be included in the corresponding Article 9 and/or Article 11 filings. These former characteristics were not made available to the Bureau in the
standard electronic AP4 form necessary to perform PFD calculations. The Bureau therefore calculated PFD values based on information available to the BR in Article 9 or 11
submissions. “A” in this column indicates a short form API filing (Article 9, Sub-Section IB) for which the BR could not calculate PFD values.
PFD values calculated by administrations and submitted under § 1.4 and 1.5 of the Annex to REC 608 (WRC-03), that are separately available to the participating
administrations on the RES-609 web page at: http://www.itu.int/jive/index.jspa?categoryID=114 show no PFD excess over the limit of REC 608 (WRC-03).
Page / Página / 页 / стр. /  ةحفصلا  7/19
ntc_id adm ntwk_org sat_name long_nom ntf_rsn d_rcv ssn_ref ssn_no ific_no ntc_type Annex
to RES-609
BR Report **
(instructs the
Bureau 2
of RES 609)
105520009 CHN  COMPASS-160E 160 C 07.01.2005  CR/C/ 1526 2552 G 3rd meeting DOC * No PFD excess
100543884 CHN  COMPASS-58.75E 58.75 A 05.01.2004 API/A 1300 2512 G 2nd meeting DOC * A
101520010 CHN  COMPASS-58.75E 58.75 C 10.01.2001 CR/C 798 2489 G 2nd meeting DOC * No PFD excess
103500416 CHN  COMPASS-58.75E 58.75 N 31.12.2003 PART 1 2517 G 2nd meeting DOC * No PFD excess
100543885 CHN  COMPASS-80E 80 A 05.01.2004 API/A 1301 2512 G 2nd meeting DOC * A
101520011 CHN  COMPASS-80E 80 C 10.01.2001 CR/C 799 2489 G 2nd meeting DOC * No PFD excess
103500417 CHN  COMPASS-80E 80 N 31.12.2003 PART 1 2517 G 2nd meeting DOC * No PFD excess
100543888 CHN  COMPASS-H N-GSO A 05.01.2004 API/A 1305 2513 N 4th meeting DOC * No PFD excess
103500420 CHN  COMPASS-H N-GSO N 31.12.2003 PART 2 2563 N 4th meeting DOC * No PFD excess

104540638 IND  INSAT-NAV(132) 132 A 30.12.2004 API/A 3394 2538 G 4th meeting DOC * A
104540639 IND  INSAT-NAV-GS N-GSO A 30.12.2004 API/A 3395 2538 N 4th meeting DOC * A
102540482 J  N-SAT-HEO2 N-GSO A 27.12.2002 API/A 2471 2490 N 2nd meeting DOC * No PFD excess
105540184 NIG  NIGCOMSAT-1A -19.2 A 03.03.2005 API/A 3561 2543 G NO Input DOC --
105540185 NIG  NIGCOMSAT-1B 16 A 03.03.2005 API/A 3562 2543 G NO Input DOC --
105540186 NIG  NIGCOMSAT-1C 19 A 03.03.2005 API/A 3563 2543 G NO Input DOC --
105540187 NIG  NIGCOMSAT-1D 22 A 03.03.2005 API/A 3564 2543 G NO Input DOC --
105540188 NIG  NIGCOMSAT-1E 36 A 03.03.2005 API/A 3565 2543 G NO Input DOC --
105540189 NIG  NIGCOMSAT-1F 39 A 03.03.2005 API/A 3566 2543 G NO Input DOC --
105540190 NIG  NIGCOMSAT-1G 42.5 A 03.03.2005 API/A 3567 2543 G 4th meeting DOC * A
106520040 NIG  NIGCOMSAT-1G 42.5 C 01.03.2006 CR/C 1796 2576 G 4th meeting DOC * No PFD excess
105540191 NIG  NIGCOMSAT-1H 45 A 03.03.2005 API/A 3568 2543 G NO Input DOC --
105540192 NIG  NIGCOMSAT-1I 48 A 03.03.2005 API/A 3569 2543 G NO Input DOC --
92540003 RUS  GLONASS-M N-GSO A 12.03.2002 API/A 2264 2476 N 4th meeting DOC * A
97500304 RUS  GLONASS-M N-GSO N 21.05.2003 PART 2 2578 N 4th meeting DOC * No PFD excess
105540215 TUR  TURKSAT-103E-A 103 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3593 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540216 TUR  TURKSAT-112E-A 112 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3594 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540217 TUR  TURKSAT-17.6E-A 17.6 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3595 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540218 TUR  TURKSAT-17E-A 17 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3596 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540219 TUR  TURKSAT-2.1E-A 2.1 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3597 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540220 TUR  TURKSAT-25E-A 25 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3598 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540221 TUR  TURKSAT-31E-A 31 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3599 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540222 TUR  TURKSAT-37E-A 37 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3600 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540223 TUR  TURKSAT-42E-A 42 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3601 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540224 TUR  TURKSAT-50E-A 50 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3602 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540225 TUR  TURKSAT-56E-A 56 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3603 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540226 TUR  TURKSAT-73.5E-A 73.5 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3604 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540227 TUR  TURKSAT-8.5E-A 8.5 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3605 2559 G NO Input DOC --
Page / Página / 页 / стр. /  ةحفصلا  10/19
ntc_id adm ntwk_org sat_name long_nom ntf_rsn d_rcv ssn_ref ssn_no ific_no ntc_type Annex
to RES-609
BR Report **
(instructs the
Bureau 2
of RES 609)
105540228 TUR  TURKSAT-9.4E-A 9.4 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3606 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540229 TUR  TURKSAT-98E-A 98 A 11.11.2005 API/A 3607 2559 G NO Input DOC --
105540826 TUR  TURKSAT-AHU25 25 A 14.11.2005 API/A 3927 2562 G NO Input DOC --
105540827 TUR  TURKSAT-AHU31 31 A 14.11.2005 API/A 3928 2562 G NO Input DOC --
105540828 TUR  TURKSAT-AHU37 37 A 14.11.2005 API/A 3929 2562 G NO Input DOC --
105540829 TUR  TURKSAT-AHU42 42 A 14.11.2005 API/A 3930 2562 G NO Input DOC --
105540830 TUR  TURKSAT-AHU50 50 A 14.11.2005 API/A 3931 2562 G NO Input DOC --
105540831 TUR  TURKSAT-AHU56 56 A 14.11.2005 API/A 3932 2562 G NO Input DOC --
105540832 TUR  TURKSAT-AHU61 61 A 14.11.2005 API/A 3933 2562 G NO Input DOC --
105540833 TUR  TURKSAT-AHU72 72 A 14.11.2005 API/A 3934 2562 G NO Input DOC --
101540300 USA  INTNL SPACE STATION N-GSO A 19.02.2001 API/A 1804 2442 N NO Input DOC --
302500291 USA  INTNL SPACE STATION N-GSO N 24.09.2002 PART 2 2507 N NO Input DOC --
100544007 USA  LM-RPS-107.3W -107.3 A 02.06.2000 API/A 1385 2424 G 2nd meeting DOC * A
100520444 USA  LM-RPS-107.3W -107.3 C 30.01.2004 CR/C 770 2540 G 2nd meeting DOC * No PFD excess